

Our Ref: 395/2021
February 2021

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please can I submit the following questions as part of a FOI request:

- 1) Who provides your Radiology PACS system? - when is this due for replacement?

Fuji 2024

- 2) Who provides your Radiology Information System (RIS)? - when is this due for replacement?

Vital images, August 2021

- 3) Please list any Artificial Intelligence systems currently in use within your radiology department?

None

- 4) Have these systems been purchased or are they on trial/research projects?

N/A

- 5) If in use as part of a trial or research project when is this due to be completed?

N/A

- 6) Please provide name and contact details for the Clinical Lead for Radiology.

Dr Sawhney, jas.sawhney@nhs.net

- 7) Do you use outsourcing services for the reporting of chest X-rays?

No

- 8) If yes what is the cost of this service this per annum

N/A